OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

CACHAR COLLEGE

R e

REACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH “B” GRADE
TRUNK ROAD, SILCHAR-788001 (ASSAM)

ESTD: 1960

L AFBETED e S oGAN LN TERSIT Y, SR

A EI R R P v e
Phone: 03842-246953 (Office) S e sy -
Princij 33842-247077 http://www.cacharcollege.ac.in
: rlncrpa}g T e E-mail: cacharcollege60@gmail.com

e A R = qn
Date:- 10/02/2026

NOTICE

It is for the general information of all the students and all the
stakeholders of the college that all classes will remain suspended on the
examination days (as per the programme attached) due to the conduct of H S

Final Examination 2026.

cz&
Dr. Apratim Nag
Principal
Cachar @ﬂ”cgh, Silchar
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ASSAM STATE SCHOOL EDUCATION BOARD, DIVISION-II
Programme
Higher Secondary Final Examination - 2026
DATEOF DAY OF SHIFT SUBJECT(S)
EXAM EXAM
11/02/2026 | Wednesday | Afternoon English
14/02/2026 Saturday Afternoon Modern Indian Languages* / Alternative
English
20/02/2026 | Friday Afternoon Statistics
21/02/2026 Saturday Afternoon Computer Science & Application
23/02/2026 | Monday Afternoon | Biology / History
27/02/2026 | Friday Afternoon Mathematics
05/03/2026 | Thursday Afternoon Physics / Accountancy / Education /
07/03/2026 | Saturday Afternoon Logic & Philosophy / Finance / Psychology
E 09/03/2026 | Monday Afternoon Chemistry / Business Studies /
; Political Science
f 10/03/2026 | Tuesday Afternoon Business Mathematics & Statistics /
Geography / Geology
11/03/2026 | Wednesday | Afternoon Advance Languages*/ Arabic / Persian /
Sanskrit
12/03/2026 | Thursday | Afternoon Economics
14/03/2026 | Saturday Afternoon Fine Arts
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